



## Possible Reimbursement for Participating, Non-Participating, and Opt-Out Providers

If the Medicare fee schedule dictates the reimbursement for a certain procedure is \$100, here is how reimbursement would look in each of these scenarios.

Before Medicare begins to pay, the patient must meet a yearly deductible.

If you are a participating provider, the fee schedule would be set at \$100. Once the deductible is met, Medicare would pay 80% or \$80 to you, the provider, and your patient would be responsible for paying you 20% or \$20.00. If the deductible has not been met, then the patient would pay \$100 but you would still be required to file a claim with the MAC.

If you are a non-participating provider, the amount paid by Medicare would be reduced to 95% of the participating provider rate, or \$95 on a \$100 charge. In this scenario, you can choose to accept assignment or not accept assignment.

If you accept assignment on a case-by-case basis and bill Medicare, Medicare will reimburse you at \$76.00, which is 80% of \$95.00, but the patient would only have to pay the co-pay of \$19.00, which is 20% of \$95.00.

If you do not accept assignment, Medicare will reimburse the patient at \$76.00, which is 80% of \$95. However, you can bill the patient up to 115% of the approved amount for non-participating providers. If the approved amount was \$95, \$109.25 would be the most you could bill, with the patient paying that entire amount, of which \$33.25 would not have been reimbursed to the patient by Medicare. Using this methodology, you would make a little over 9% of what is specified in the Medicare fee schedule. Please note that balance billing is limited to 105% of the approved amount for non-participating providers in the State of New York.

[If you opt-out of Medicare](#) you can charge your standard fee for services; however, it will require a private contract and attestation that the patient understands Medicare will not reimburse them for care from opt-out providers.

	Participating Provider	Non-Participating Provider (accepts assignment)	Non-Participating Provider (does not accept assignment)	Opted-out provider
Fee Schedule	\$100	\$95	\$95	None
Medicare Claim Pays Dentist	\$80	\$76	\$0 (Medicare reimburses patient)	\$0
Patient Billed	\$20	\$19	\$109.25	No limit
Total	\$100	\$95	\$109.25  (up to 115% of the non-participating fee schedule, except in the state of NY)	No limit

**Source: Kaiser Family Foundation**



# Possible Reimbursement for Participating, Non-Participating, and Opt-Out Providers

---

## **DISCLAIMER**

*This resource was current at the time it was published or uploaded onto ADA.org. Medicare laws and policy can and do occasionally change, so it is recommended to remain aware of changes.*

*This resource was prepared as an informational tool to assist providers and is not intended to grant rights or impose obligations. Although every reasonable effort has been made to assure the accuracy of this information, the ultimate responsibility for remaining in compliance lies with the provider of items and services. The American Dental Association makes no representation, warranty, or guarantee that this compilation of Medicare information is error-free and will bear no responsibility or liability for the results or consequences of the use of this resource, which is a general summary that explains certain aspects of the Medicare program, but it is not a legal document. The official Medicare program provisions are contained in the relevant laws, regulations, and rulings.*